



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-83-I  
Date: 2 March 2005  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding  
Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Judge Iain Bonomy

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order:** 2 March 2005

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RASIM DELIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR INITIAL APPEARANCE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Daryl Mundis  
Ms. Tecla Henry-Benjamin  
Ms. Marie Tuma

**Counsel for Accused:**

Mr. Stephane Bourgon

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**CONSIDERING** the Indictment against Rasim Delić (“Accused”), which was filed by the Office of the Prosecutor of the International Tribunal on 15 February 2005,

**CONSIDERING** the transfer of the Accused to the International Tribunal on 28 February 2005,

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

**HEREBY SCHEDULES** the initial appearance of the Accused to be held before Judge O-Gon Kwon on 3 March 2005, at 8:00 a.m.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Judge Robinson  
Presiding

Dated this second day of March 2005  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**