



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of  
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law Committed in  
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-83-PT

Date: 14 May 2007

Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER I**

**Before:** Judge Bakone Justice Moloto, Presiding  
Judge Krister Thelin  
Judge Janet Nosworthy

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 14 May 2007

**PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**RASIM DELIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Daryl A. Mundis

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Ms. Vasvija Vidović  
Mr. Nicholas D. Robson

**TRIAL CHAMBER I** (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

**NOTING** the “Order reassigning a case to a Trial Chamber and assigning Ad Litem Judges for pre-trial work” by the President of the Tribunal, filed on 17 April 2007, assigning with immediate effect the case *Prosecutor v. Rasim Delić*, Case No. IT-04-83-PT, to Trial Chamber I;

**NOTING** the “Order regarding composition of Trial Chamber and designating a pre-trial Judge” by the Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber I, filed on 17 April 2007, ordering that Trial Chamber I, for the purposes of pre-trial proceedings, be composed of Judge Bakone Justice Moloto, Judge Krister Thelin, and Judge Janet Nosworthy, and designating Judge Bakone Justice Moloto as Pre-Trial Judge in this case, replacing Judge Krister Thelin;

**NOTING** that the last Status Conference was held on 27 February 2007;

**NOTING** the “Joint Prosecution-Defence Submission on Outstanding Matters”, filed on 30 March 2007;


**NOTING** that on 25 April 2007 Judge Krister Thelin, Pre-Trial Judge, submitted a Pre-Trial Report to the Trial Chamber pursuant to Rule 65 *ter* (L) of the Rules;

**NOTING** that Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules requires the holding of Status Conferences every 120 days after the last Status Conference, but **CONSIDERING** that a Status Conference is necessary in order to discuss the start and conduct of the trial as well as pending matters;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules;

**ORDERS** that a Status Conference shall be held on Monday 21 May 2007 in Courtroom II between 1500 and 1700 hours.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

Judge Bakone Justice Moloto  
Presiding

Dated this fourteenth day of May 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**