



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of
Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in
the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-83-T

Date: 5 September 2007

Original: English

BEFORE THE DUTY JUDGE

Before: Judge Stefan Trechsel, Duty Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 5 September 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

RASIM DELIĆ

PUBLIC

**CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER LIFTING
CONFIDENTIALITY**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Daryl A. Mundis
Ms. Laurie Sartorio
Mr. Kyle Wood
Mr. Aditya Menon

**The Government of
Bosnia and Herzegovina**

per The Embassy of to
Bosnia and Herzegovina
The Netherlands, The
Hague

Counsel for the Accused

Ms. Vasvija Vidović
Mr. Nicholas David Robson

I, Stefan Trechsel, acting in my capacity as **DUTY JUDGE** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991;

NOTING the “Order Lifting Confidentiality” issued on 5 September 2007 in which the Trial Chamber ordered to lift the confidentiality of the “Scheduling Order for a Hearing to be Held in Sarajevo” (“Order”);¹

CONSIDERING that there has been an error in the title of the Order;

HEREBY ORDERS that the sentence “Scheduling Order Concerning Hearing to be Held in Sarajevo Pursuant to Rule 4” should read “Scheduling Order for a Hearing to be Held in Sarajevo”.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Stefan Trechsel

Duty Judge

Dated this fifth day of September 2007

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ D7330-D7328