

17-06-83-T

In the Trial Chamber I 8671 - 8670

Case No. IT-04-83-T  
Date: 14 November 2007

8671  
9/11

19 November 2007

Before: Judge Bakone Justice Moloto, Presiding  
Judge Frederik Harhoff  
Judge Flavia Lattanzi

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis, Registrar

**Public Order**

The Prosecutor  
v.  
Rasim Delic

**Order to redact the public transcript  
and the public broadcast of a hearing**

The Trial Chamber  
At the request of the Prosecutor,

ORDERS that the following blanked out text be omitted from the public transcript of this hearing dated 10 July 2007 and be edited from the public broadcast of this hearing.

LiveNote 5R [10/07/2007 Unfiled]

14:30:56 numbers to the index as well as the 48 documents.  
 14:31:03 Following that particular written decision, as well as the  
 14:31:06 oral order, the index will be admitted as Exhibit number 1, and the  
 14:31:12 48 documents consisting of the Law Library will be assigned  
 14:31:17 Exhibit numbers 2 to 49.  
 14:31:19 Secondly, on the 9th of July, the Trial Chamber issued an  
 14:31:21 order to admit statements -- further statements, transcripts and  
 14:31:27 exhibits of and to assign  
 14:31:37 one exhibit number. Pursuant to that order, all collection referred  
 14:31:43 to earlier will be Exhibit 4.  
 14:31:45 Thank you.  
 14:31:46 JUDGE HOLOTO: Thank you, Mr. Registrar.  
 14:31:50 Good afternoon, Mr. Hogg.  
 14:31:51 THE WITNESS: Good afternoon.  
 14:31:51 JUDGE HOLOTO: Please stand up and take the oath. I solemnly  
 14:31:55 declare that I will speak the truth, the whole truth, and nothing  
 14:31:55 but the truth.  
 14:31:55 WITNESS: ANDREW HOGG  
 14:32:01 JUDGE HOLOTO: Thank you very much. You may be seated.  
 14:32:03 Mr. Wood.  
 14:32:07 MR. WOOD: Thank you, Your Honour.  
 14:32:10 Examination by Mr. Wood:  
 14:32:12 Q. Good afternoon, Mr. Hogg.  
 14:32:14 A. Good afternoon.  
 14:32:14 Q. What's your current occupation?  
 14:32:15 A. I'm the head of press for the British Charity, the medical  
 14:32:19 foundation for the children victims of torture.  
 14:32:22 Q. And what did you do before that?  
 14:32:24 A. I was a journalist for 25 years.  
 14:32:26 Q. What was your beat in 1992?  
 14:32:28 A. In 1992, I was the Middle East correspondent for "The Sunday  
 14:32:32 Times" of London.  
 14:32:34 Q. And what did that exactly entail?  
 14:32:37 A. It entailed covering a very wide beat, in fact, that  
 14:32:40 stretched essentially from Morocco to Afghanistan.  
 14:32:45 In the middle of 1992, it expanded to include the conflict in  
 14:32:50 Bosnia.  
 14:32:52 Q. And I've been asked to slow down a little bit. Since we both  
 14:32:56 speak English, we have a tendency to answer each other very quickly,  
 14:33:00 but the interpreters need time to catch up. I apologise for that.

The blank text, as identified by the passages prior and subsequent thereto, is confidential. Any person or organization, including media organizations, which has possession of the public recording of all or the relevant portion of the proceeding containing the confidential information is hereby enjoined from disclosing it to any other person(s) or organization(s) as of the date and time this order is received. The failure to conform may result in contempt charges being issued by the Tribunal against the disclosing person or organization.

Bakone Justice Moloto  
Presiding Judge